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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for
Writ of Certiorari in Tyson Foods, Inc., et al. v. Hus
Hart Buljic, Oscar Fernandez, et al., were sent via
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3
copies were sent Next Day Service and e-mail to the
following parties listed below, this 22nd day of July,
2022:

Thomas P. Frerichs
Frerichs Law Office

106 E. Fourth Street
Waterloo, IA 50703

(319) 236-7204
tfrerichs@frerichslaw.com

Scott Lawrence Nelson

Adam R. Pulver

Public Citizen Litigation Group
1600 20th Street, N.-W.
Washington, DC 20009-0000
(202) 588-1000
snelson@citizen.org
apulver@citizen.org

Mel C. Orchard, IIT

Gabriel Phillips

George Bryan Ulmer, III
Spence Law Firm

15 S. Jackson Street
Jackson, WY 83001

(800) 967-2117
orchard@spencelawyers.com
phillips@spencelawyers.com
ulmer@spencelawyers.com

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



John Jay Rausch

Rausch Law Firm

P.O. Box 905

Waterloo, IA 50704-0000
(319) 233-3557
rauschlawfirm@dybb.com

Counsel for Respondents

Paul D. Clement
Counsel of Record
Erin E. Murphy
Clement & Murphy, PLLC
706 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(202) 742-8900
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

C. Harker Rhodes IV

Andrea R. Butler

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004

Counsel for Petitioners Tyson Foods, Inc., Tyson Fresh
Meats, Inc., John H. Tyson, Noel W. White, Dean
Banks, Stephen R. Stouffer, and Tom Brower

Nicholas A. Klinefeldt

David Yoshimura

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath
801 Grand Ave.

33rd Floor

Des Moines, IA 50309

Counsel for Petitioners Tom Hart, Cody Brustkern,
John Casey, Bret Tapken, and James Hook



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on July 22, 2022.

L pPe—

Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: Maa S Dl

e 1. ZMW

Notary Public

[seal]

My f‘omm«ssuon Exp:res
February 14, 2023




